GENERAL
Media
Compatibility
Dry air or inert gas
Input Power Three-wire Volt mode: 24 Vac or 12-30 Vdc*
Two-wire mA mode: 12-30 Vdc*
Output Power Field-selectable: 2-wire, loop-powered 4-20 mA
Minimum input voltage for 4 to 20 mA operation:

*For use with the PX3P (panel) and PX3U
(universal) models in Velocity mode only.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Enclosure
D = Duct
P = Panel
Local Display
L = LCD Display
X = No Display
NIST Certificate*
N = NIST
X = None
*8-point calibration
Range
01 =  Pressure: 0 to 1 in. WC / 0 to 250 Pa
          Velocity: 0 to 3,000 ft/min / 0 to 15 m/s
02 =  Pressure: 0 to 10 in. WC/0 to 2500 Pa
          Velocity: 0 to 6,000 ft/min / 0 to 30 m/s
PX3
Example:
LD X 01PX3
Local Display
L = LCD Display
X = No Display
NIST Certificate*
*16-point calibration
N = NIST
X = None
Range
05 =  Pressure: 0 to 10 in. WC / 0 to 2,500 Pa
          Velocity: 0 to 7,000 ft/min / 0 to 35 m/s
PX3U
Example:
L X 05PX3U
Pressure Monitoring  |  PX Series
Temperature
Effect
1” (250 Pa) models: 0.05%/°C; 10” (2,500 Pa) models: 0.01%/°C
(Relative to 25 °C) 0 to 50 °C (32 to 122 °F)
Zero Drift
(1-year)
1 in. WC (250 Pa) models: 2.5% FS typ.;
10 in. WC (2,500 Pa) models: 0.25% FS typ.
Zero Adjust Pushbutton auto-zero and digital input (2-pos terminal block)
Operating Env. -20 to 60 °C (-4 to 140 °F)***
Altitude of
Operation
0 to 3,000 m
Humidity
Range
100% RH, non-condensing
Mounting
Location
For indoor or outdoor use
(display will not function below 0 °C (32 °F))
Fittings Brass barb; 0.24” (6.1 mm) o.d.
Bluetooth
Frequency
Range
2.402 to 2.480 GHz (Bluetooth version 4.2, enabled by DIP
switch)
Environmental
Rating
IP65, NEMA 4
Flammability
Rating
UL 94 5VA fire retardant ABS, plenum rated
WARRANTY
Limited
Warranty
5 years
AGENCY APPROVALS
DIGITAL CONTROL